

Cargo Sling 5 Tonne 4m

FR Élingue 5 tonnes

DE Hebebänder, 5 t

ES Eslinga 5 toneladas

IT Imbragatura da carico 5 t

NL Hijsband, 5 ton

PL Zawiesz pasowe do mocowania ładunku, udźwign 5 t

EN Specification

Capacity (Load) in straight lift.....	5.000kg (5 tonnes)	Colour.....	Black
Safety factor.....	7:1	Material.....	PPS (polyester)
Length.....	4m	Temperature (use & storage).....	-40°C - 100°C
Width.....	150mm	Weight.....	2.375kg
Webbing thickness.....	2 x 3,0 mm		

Shing Type.....82
Eling Length (internal).....420mm

Substantial or localized surface damage.....
Some staining or surface finish is normal. If chafe becomes substantial or localized, remove from service.

Note: Contact with sharp edges or other sharp objects can cause chafe; take appropriate measures to reduce friction in these areas.

Cuts to sling body, selvage (edges), stitching or eyes
Do not use lifting gear with damaged slings.

Safety factor
Safety factor is based on the breaking strength of the sling material.

Chemical damage
Chemical attack results in localized weakening and softening. This may be indicated by surface fraying which may be visible or not.

Heat or friction damage
Heat or friction damage may be indicated by a glazed appearance or fusion of fibres.

Damaged or deformed fittings
Fittings should be examined at each use. Take extra care if product is installed for continued use.

Periodic examination
Slings should be examined at least annually by a competent person established for this purpose.

Examination periods
Examination periods should be determined by a competent person considering application, environment, frequency of use etc.

FR Caractéristiques techniques

Capacité (charge) en levage droit.....	5.000 kg (5 tonnes)	Type d'élingue.....	82
Sécurité.....	7:1	Longueur (interne).....	420 mm
Longueur.....	4 m	Matériau.....	PPS (polyester)
Largeur.....	150 mm	Température (utilisation et stockage).....	-40 °C - 100 °C
Épaisseur de la sangle.....	2 x 3,0 mm	Poids.....	2,375 kg

Shing Type.....82
Elingue Longueur (interne).....420 mm

Substantial or localized surface damage.....
Some staining or surface finish is normal. If chafe becomes substantial or localized, remove from service.

Note: Contact with sharp edges or other sharp objects can cause chafe; take appropriate measures to reduce friction in these areas.

Cuts to sling body, selvage (edges), stitching or eyes
Do not use lifting gear with damaged slings.

Safety factor
Safety factor is based on the breaking strength of the sling material.

Chemical damage
Chemical attack results in localized weakening and softening. This may be indicated by surface fraying which may be visible or not.

Heat or friction damage
Heat or friction damage may be indicated by a glazed appearance or fusion of fibres.

Damaged or deformed fittings
Fittings should be examined at each use. Take extra care if product is installed for continued use.

Periodic examination
Slings should be examined at least annually by a competent person established for this purpose.

Examination periods
Examination periods should be determined by a competent person considering application, environment, frequency of use etc.

DE Technische Daten

Max. Tragfähigkeit (WLL).....	5.000 kg (5 tonnes)	Gerüstbreite.....	2 x 3,0 mm
Sicherheitsfaktor.....	7:1	Max. Tragfähigkeit (interne).....	420 mm
Seitenbreite.....	150 mm	Material.....	PPS (polyester)
Brille.....	150 mm	Temperatur (Einsatz und Lagerung).....	-40 °C - 100 °C
		Gewicht.....	2,375 kg

Shing Type.....82
Elingue Länge (interne).....420 mm

Substantial or localized surface damage.....
Some staining or surface finish is normal. If chafe becomes substantial or localized, remove from service.

Note: Contact with sharp edges or other sharp objects can cause chafe; take appropriate measures to reduce friction in these areas.

Cuts to sling body, selvage (edges), stitching or eyes
Do not use lifting gear with damaged slings.

Safety factor
Safety factor is based on the breaking strength of the sling material.

Chemical damage
Chemical attack results in localized weakening and softening. This may be indicated by surface fraying which may be visible or not.

Heat or friction damage
Heat or friction damage may be indicated by a glazed appearance or fusion of fibres.

Damaged or deformed fittings
Fittings should be examined at each use. Take extra care if product is installed for continued use.

Periodic examination
Slings should be examined at least annually by a competent person established for this purpose.

Examination periods
Examination periods should be determined by a competent person considering application, environment, frequency of use etc.

ES Características técnicas

Capacidad (Carga) en elevación vertical.....	5.000 kg (5 toneladas)	Tipología de eslinga.....	82
Factor de seguridad.....	7:1	Longitud (interior).....	420mm
Longitud.....	4m	Material.....	PPS (poliéster)
Ancho.....	150mm	Temperatura (uso y almacenamiento).....	-40 °C - 100 °C
Grueso de la eslinga.....	2 x 3,0 mm	Peso.....	2,375kg

Shing Type.....82
Elingue Longitud (interior).....420 mm

Substantial or localized surface damage.....
Some staining or surface finish is normal. If chafe becomes substantial or localized, remove from service.

Note: Contact with sharp edges or other sharp objects can cause chafe; take appropriate measures to reduce friction in these areas.

Cuts to sling body, selvage (edges), stitching or eyes
Do not use lifting gear with damaged slings.

Safety factor
Safety factor is based on the breaking strength of the sling material.

Chemical damage
Chemical attack results in localized weakening and softening. This may be indicated by surface fraying which may be visible or not.

Heat or friction damage
Heat or friction damage may be indicated by a glazed appearance or fusion of fibres.

Damaged or deformed fittings
Fittings should be examined at each use. Take extra care if product is installed for continued use.

Periodic examination
Slings should be examined at least annually by a competent person established for this purpose.

Examination periods
Examination periods should be determined by a competent person considering application, environment, frequency of use etc.

IT Imbragatura da carico 5 t

Substantial or localized surface damage.....
Some staining or surface finish is normal. If chafe becomes substantial or localized, remove from service.

Note: Contact with sharp edges or other sharp objects can cause chafe; take appropriate measures to reduce friction in these areas.

Cuts to sling body, selvage (edges), stitching or eyes
Do not use lifting gear with damaged slings.

Safety factor
Safety factor is based on the breaking strength of the sling material.

Chemical damage
Chemical attack results in localized weakening and softening. This may be indicated by surface fraying which may be visible or not.

Heat or friction damage
Heat or friction damage may be indicated by a glazed appearance or fusion of fibres.

Damaged or deformed fittings
Fittings should be examined at each use. Take extra care if product is installed for continued use.

Periodic examination
Slings should be examined at least annually by a competent person established for this purpose.

Examination periods
Examination periods should be determined by a competent person considering application, environment, frequency of use etc.

PL Zawiesz pasowe do mocowania ładunku, udźwign 5 t

Substantial or localized surface damage.....
Some staining or surface finish is normal. If chafe becomes substantial or localized, remove from service.

Note: Contact with sharp edges or other sharp objects can cause chafe; take appropriate measures to reduce friction in these areas.

Cuts to sling body, selvage (edges), stitching or eyes
Do not use lifting gear with damaged slings.

Safety factor
Safety factor is based on the breaking strength of the sling material.

Chemical damage
Chemical attack results in localized weakening and softening. This may be indicated by surface fraying which may be visible or not.

Heat or friction damage
Heat or friction damage may be indicated by a glazed appearance or fusion of fibres.

Damaged or deformed fittings
Fittings should be examined at each use. Take extra care if product is installed for continued use.

Periodic examination
Slings should be examined at least annually by a competent person established for this purpose.

Examination periods
Examination periods should be determined by a competent person considering application, environment, frequency of use etc.

Colour Code Code Couleur Kennfarbe	WLL (tonnes) CMU (en tonnes) Max. Tragfähigkeit WLL (tonnes) WLL (ton) WLL (tonny)	Straight lift Ansnage vertikal Aufhängen vertikal Slingamento dritto Rechte hängende Uprawy pionowe	Choked lift Ansnage per collier d'élingue Aufhängen gebogen Slingamento con nodo Haken mit Ring Układ z pierścieniem	Parallels 6° Ansnage parallel 6° Aufhängen 6° Slingamento 6° Parallels 6° Równoległość 6°	745°	45-60°
White / Violet / Violet / Violet / Violet / Purple / Fluorescent	1.0	M=1.0	M=0.8	M=2.0	1.4	1.0
Green / Vert / Grün / Verde / Verde / Green / Zelený	2.0	2.0	1.6	4.0	2.8	2.0
Yellow / Jaune / Gelb / Amarillo / Gelb / Gelb / Złoty	3.0	3.0	2.4	6.0	4.2	3.0
Grey / Gris / Grau / Gris / Grigio / Grey / Szary	4.0	4.0	3.2	8.0	5.6	4.0
Red / Rouge / Rot / Rojo / Rosso / Red / Czerwony	5.0	5.0	4.0	10.0	7.0	5.0

WLL - Working load limit. M-Mode factor

Parallel basket hitch requires 2 lifting loops. Up to 745° multiple divisions of sling allowed for a factor of safety of 2.0.

It is not a uniform shape. Sling loops through vertical divisions around load and single loop is beyond 745°.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

Specifiche tecniche	Tipologia	Capacità
Capacità in sollevamento.....	Tipologia.....	82
Velocità di sollevamento.....	Velocità di sollevamento (interna).....	420 mm
Fattore di sicurezza.....	7:1	Materiali.....
Longitud.....	150 mm	Temperatura (uso e conservazione).....
Spessore della cinghia.....	2 x 3,0 mm	Peso.....

WLL - Working load limit. M-Mode factor

Parallel basket hitch requires 2 lifting loops. Up to 745° multiple divisions of sling allowed for a factor of safety of 2.0.

It is not a uniform shape. Sling loops through vertical divisions around load and single loop is beyond 745°.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.

CAUTION: A choker hitch is a major factor in the WLL. Do not exceed.